507329205 06/10/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7376128

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW /	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIC	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA						
		Name			Exec	ution Date	
JEFFREY H. YANOF					05/27/	/2022	
KARL WEST						06/10/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA						
Name:	THE C	THE CLEVELAND CLINIC FOUNDATION					
Street Address:	9500 E	9500 EUCLID AVENUE					
City:	CLEVE	ELAND					
State/Country:	OHIO	ΙΟ					
Postal Code:	44195						
PROPERTY NUMB Property Ty			Number				
PROPERTY NUMB Property Ty			Number				
Property Ty	/pe	16349321	Number				
	/pe er:		Number				
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	/pe er:						
Property Ty Application Numbe	/pe er: CE DATA <i>vill be sent t</i> e	16349321 (216)621-40 o the e-mail a	72 address first; if t i			be sent	
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w	/pe er: CE DATA <i>vill be sent t</i> e	16349321 (216)621-40 o the e-mail a	72 address first; if ti insuccessful, it w			be sent	
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	/pe er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided	16349321 (216)621-40 o the e-mail a d; if that is u 2166212234 msefcovic@	72 address first; if th Insuccessful, it w I tarolli.com			be sent	
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	/pe er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided	16349321 (216)621-40 o the e-mail a d; if that is u 2166212234 msefcovic@ RICHARD S	72 address first; if the insuccessful, it we tarolli.com 5. WESORICK	ill be sent v		be sent	
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	/pe er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided	16349321 (216)621-40 o the e-mail a d; if that is u 2166212234 msefcovic@ RICHARD S 1300 EAST I	72 address first; if the insuccessful, it we tarolli.com 5. WESORICK NINTH STREET, 5	i ill be sent v SUITE 1700	ia US Mail.	be sent	
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	/pe er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided	16349321 (216)621-40 b the e-mail a d; if that is u 2166212234 msefcovic@ ⁻ RICHARD S 1300 EAST I TAROLLI, S	72 address first; if the msuccessful, it we tarolli.com WESORICK NINTH STREET, S UNDHEIM, COVE	i ill be sent v SUITE 1700	ia US Mail.	be sent	
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	/pe er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided	16349321 (216)621-40 b the e-mail a d; if that is u 2166212234 msefcovic@ ⁻ RICHARD S 1300 EAST I TAROLLI, S	72 address first; if the insuccessful, it we tarolli.com 5. WESORICK NINTH STREET, 5	i ill be sent v SUITE 1700	ia US Mail.	be sent	
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	/pe er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided me:	16349321 (216)621-40 o the e-mail a d; if that is u 2166212234 msefcovic@ RICHARD S 1300 EAST I TAROLLI, SI CLEVELANE	72 address first; if the msuccessful, it we tarolli.com WESORICK NINTH STREET, S UNDHEIM, COVE	i ill be sent v SUITE 1700	ia US Mail.	be sent	
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ype er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	16349321 (216)621-40 o the e-mail a d; if that is u 2166212234 msefcovic@ RICHARD S 1300 EAST I TAROLLI, SI CLEVELANE	72 address first; if the insuccessful, it we tarolli.com WESORICK NINTH STREET, S UNDHEIM, COVE D, OHIO 44114	i ll be sent v SUITE 1700 LL & TUMM	ia US Mail.	be sent	
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ype er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	16349321 (216)621-40 b the e-mail a d; if that is u 2166212234 msefcovic@ RICHARD S 1300 EAST I TAROLLI, SI CLEVELAND CLEVELAND CCF-0 RICHA	72 address first; if the insuccessful, it we tarolli.com WESORICK NINTH STREET, S UNDHEIM, COVE D, OHIO 44114	i ll be sent v SUITE 1700 LL & TUMM	ia US Mail.	be sent	

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jeffrey H. Yanof and Karl West; of Geneva, Ohio and Solon, Ohio; respectively, have made new and useful improvements in LOCALIZING A DEVICE RELATIVE TO AN INSTRUMENT for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on <u>13</u> <u>May 2019</u> Serial No. <u>16/349,321</u>;

WHEREAS, The Cleveland Clinic Foundation (hereinafter "CCF"), a tax-exempt organization duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at Cleveland, County of Cuyahoga, State of Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and all patents therefore to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that, pursuant to CCF's Invention and Discovery Policy as specified in the CCF "Yellow Book" as of this date and for valuable considerations to us paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the said, **Jeffrey H. Yanof and Karl West**, do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said CCF, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and any and all inventions pertaining thereto, said application Serial No. <u>16/349.321</u>, for the United States patent, all patents granted therefore in the United States of America and elsewhere, and the right to apply for patents therefore in all countries foreign to the United States of the United States and to claim for such applications the priority of United States applications, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue such patents to the said CCF, its successors or assigns; and we further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by the said CCF, its successors or assigns in order to fully secure, protect and preserve its rights to the said improvements and to obtain patents therefore in the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said CCF, its successors or assigns.

Signed at

This 🦉	May day of		, 2022.		.#
		- Co	Aller Mr.	Anna H	und
Witnesse	e: Handel		v·V		
Name:	(a see	- UK	/ Kc205		
Title:	Marr	- <u>-</u>	`````````````````````````````````		
Date:	5-27-2	and the second se			

PATENT REEL: 060158 FRAME: 0367

